
Thomas R. Curtin
George C. Jones
GRAHAM CURTIN
A Professional Association
4 Headquarters Plaza
P.O. Box 1991
Morristown, New Jersey 07962-1991
Telephone: (973) 292-1700
Facsimile: (973) 292-1767

Attorneys for Defendants 
Torrent Pharmaceuticals, Ltd. and
Torrent Pharma, Inc.

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

ASTRAZENECA PHARMACEUTICALS LP, 
et al. 

Plaintiffs,

v.

TORRENT PHARMACEUTICALS LTD., 
et al.

Defendants.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Civil Action No. 10-4205 (JAP) (JTB)

Civil Action No. 10-4971 (JAP) (JTB)

TORRENT DEFENDANTS’ NOTICE OF APPEAL 

Notice is hereby given that Torrent Pharmaceuticals Ltd. and Torrent Pharma, Inc., 

defendants in the captioned coordinated cases, hereby appeal to the United States Court of

Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Final Judgment entered in Civil Actions Nos. 10-4205 

(D.I. 158) and 10-4971 (D.I. 134) on March 29, 2012, and from any and all underlying decisions,

interlocutory decisions, evidentiary decisions, or other decisions, orders, rulings, findings, or

conclusions of the Court that relate to, support, or are incorporated in the Final Judgment, or 

otherwise adverse to the Torrent Defendants. 
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Dated:  April 24, 2012 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Thomas R. Curtin
Thomas R. Curtin
George C. Jones
GRAHAM CURTIN
A Professional Association
4 Headquarters Plaza
P.O. Box 1991
Morristown, New Jersey 07962-1991
Telephone: (973) 292-1700
Facsimile: (973) 292-1767

Attorneys for Defendants 
Torrent Pharmaceuticals, Ltd. and
Torrent Pharma, Inc.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that true copies of the Torrent Defendants’ Notice of 

Appeal were caused to be served on April 24, 2012, upon the following via ECF and electronic 

mail:

John E. Flaherty
Jonathan M.H. Short
McCARTER& ENGLISH, LLP
Four Gateway Center
100 Mulberry Street
Newark, New Jersey 07109
jflaherty@mccarter.com
jshort@mccarter.com

Henry J. Renk
Bruce C. Haas
Steven C. Kline
FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO
1290 Avenue of the Americas
New York, New York 10104
hrenk@fchs.com
bhaas@fchs.com
skline@fchs.com

Charles E. Lipsey
Mark J. Feldstein
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW,
GARRETT & DUNNER LLP
Two Freedom Square
11955 Freedom Drive
Reston, Virginia 20190
charles.lipsey@finnegan.com
mark.feldstein@finnegan.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

/s/ Thomas R. Curtin
THOMAS R. CURTIN

Dated:  April 24, 2012
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